

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County Administration Complex 1801 27th Street, Building A Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-3388 www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0975 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 10/17/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 10/31/2023 Final action:

Title: Florida Inland Navigation District Project Agreement for the Environmental Learning Center Dock

Replacement Part 2, Project #IR-23-77

Sponsors:

Indexes: Environmental Learning Center, FIND Funding, Florida Inland Navigation District (FIND)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Grant Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/31/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Florida Inland Navigation District Project Agreement for the Environmental Learning Center Dock Replacement Part 2, Project #IR-23-77

Staff respectfully recommends the Board accept the Project Agreement for Environmental Learning Center Dock Replacement Part 2, Project #IR-23-77, and authorize the Chairman to execute the Agreement after review and approval by the County Attorney.